

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 15-001

BY SENATOR(S) Scheffel, Cadman, Carroll; also REPRESENTATIVE(S) Duran, Hullinghorst, DelGrosso.

CONCERNING THE ADOPTION OF THE JOINT RULES AS THE TEMPORARY JOINT RULES OF THE SEVENTIETH GENERAL ASSEMBLY.

Be It Resolved by the Senate of the Seventieth General Assembly of the State of Colorado, the House of Representatives concurring herein:

That the Joint Rules of the Senate and House of Representatives of the Sixty-ninth General Assembly be made the temporary Joint Rules of the Senate and House of Representatives of the Seventieth General Assembly.

Bill L. Cadman

PRESIDENT OF

THE SENATE

Dickey Lee Hullinghorst

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE

OF REPRESENTATIVES

Cindi L. Markwell SECRETARY OF THE SENATE Marilyn Eddins CHIEF CLERK OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES